Page 1
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. VIM1_OG Rev. 1.0
Smart Distribution Monitor – VIM1
Adding Enhancements to BDFB/BDCBB Management
ORDERING GUIDE
Page 2
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. VIM1_OG Rev. 1.0
Table of contents
03  Overview
03   Application
03 Key Features
06 Programming The meter
07 Ordering Guide Information
Page 3
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. VIM1_OG Rev. 1.0
The VIM1 Smart Distribution Monitor replaces the digital meters used on Lineage Power Battery Distribution Fuse
Bays (BDFB) and Battery Distribution Circuit Breaker Bays (BDCBB). Traditional meter assemblies measure voltage
and current of each load bus with separate alarm cards monitoring fuse and power loss alarms.
The VIM1 integrates these features into a single monitoring module that incorporates dual-bus powering capability,
individually configurable overload thresholds, individually configurable power loss thresholds, audible and remote
alarms with network connectivity and much more. Specific Kits are available to upgrade existing meters in the field.
Applications
• H569-445 BDFB/BDCBB
• ED83368-30 micro-BDFB
• Customized Solutions for monitoring DC
Distribution Systems
Key Features
• Redundantly powered
• Hot-pluggable/removable
• 24V or 48V Compatible:
• Monitor/display up to eight 50mV shunt inputs (±1%
accuracy ±1A resolution)
• Monitor/display up to eight DC bus inputs (±0.05%
accuracy ±.01V resolution)
• Two fuse/breaker alarm inputs (FAJ)
• UL recognized
• RoHS 5 compliant
• Various BDFB retrofit kits available
• Visual, Audible and Remote Alarms
• Form-C contacts for:
• Power Loss (PL)
• Fuse Alarm (FAJ)
• Overload (OVL)
• Front panel Form-C test feature
• Enhanced front panel interface
• 4x20 LCD Graphic Display
• Alarm Sensitive backlight
• Membrane Key Pads
• Integrated Audible Alarm with enable/disable
• Intuitive menu
Page 4
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. VIM1_OG Rev. 1.0
Alarm Indication: When an alarm occurs, LCD
backlight on the display changes colour from green

Loss (PL), and Overload (OVL). Alarm asserted is displayed on the front panel. Feature can be
used to test the site’s remote monitoring systems and wiring.
Ordering Information
Description Ordering Code CLEI
VIM1A meter kit to upgrade H569445 G71 meters CC109144812 PBM7600FRA
VIM1B meter kit to upgrade H569445 G172 meters CC109144341 PBM7800FRA
VIM1 meter and door replacement kit for 19” ED83368-30 micro-bdfb CC109146627 PBM7700FRA
VIM1 meter and door replacement kit for 23” ED83368-30 micro-bdfb CC109146635 PBM7900FRA
Alarm cable CC848846287
Customer Service Contacts
For customers in the United States, Canada, Puerto Rico, and the US Virgin Islands, call 1-877-546-3243  This number is
staffed from 7:00 am to 5:00 pm Central Time (zone 6), Monday through Friday, on normal business days. At other